
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: E-SAP-102B(30)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1859604    BAMS NO: 000407     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON SH-11 OVER THE SALT FORK RIVER OVERFLOW APPROXIMATELY
                  3.5 MILE EAST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-11/SH-38.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    188,899.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: SBSIY-40-1(69)000TR            J.P. NUMBER: 1827304    BAMS NO: 000112     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40 & I-35                                      LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : RUMBLE SRTIP ALONG I-40 FROM TEXAS STATE LINE TO OKLA. CO.
                  LINE AND I-35 IN MCCLAIN CO. AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    179,039.30      CONTRACTOR   :       THOMAS GRINDING, INC.
                                                                      MOORE HAVEN FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 023

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-106D(22)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1782504    BAMS NO: 000382     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.122000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CEDAR CREEK, APPROX. 14.484 KM. EAST
                  AND 6.598 KM. NORTH OF US-270/SH-8 JCT. IN WATONGA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    103,225.00      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: STP-108C(47)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1744004    BAMS NO: 000172     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.360000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD 9.656 KM. NORTH AND 4.828 KM. EAST OF
                  SH-19/SH-8 IN CYRIL

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    225,539.20      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-116B(19)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1700404    BAMS NO: 000067     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH: 1.831000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-62: BEGIN APPROXIMATELY 0.8 MILE NORTH OF THE JCT.
                  OF US-62/I-44 AND EXTEND NORTH TO PORTER HILL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,757,254.51      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-118C(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1784504    BAMS NO: 000181     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.232000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER LITTLE CABIN CREEK, 4.8 MILES EAST AND
                  4.2 MILES NORTH OF VINITA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    654,397.78      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-126B(40)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 0817008    BAMS NO: 000322     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH: 9.180000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT OF WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-62 BEGIN AT VERDEN AND EXTEND EAST TO THE 4-LANE SECTION
                  NEAR THE US-81 JCT. NORTHWEST OF CHICKASHA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     24,550.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-127C(15) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1722504    BAMS NO: 000360     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 7.744000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD FROM THE JCT. OF US-64/US-81 WEST OF POND CREEK,
                  EXTEND NORTH ON RED HILL ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,317,017.90      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-129D(007)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1768904    BAMS NO: 000361     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.179000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER TURKEY CREEK , APPROX. 4.828 KM. NORTH AND
                  3.380 KM. EAST OF GOULD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    117,586.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      CHICKASHA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-37D(113) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1115404    BAMS NO: 000363     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-83)                               LENGTH: 0.283000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-83) OVER DEAD INDIAN CREEK APPROX. 3.2 MILE
                  WEST AND 3.3 MILE SOUTH OF THE JCT US-81/SH-33 IN KINGFISHER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    427,693.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-141N(27)IP/ACHPP-NH-424(1) J.P. NUMBER: 1253915C   BAMS NO: 000235     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   540
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 10.562000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-99 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-99/US-62, IN PRAGUE, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 15,733,592.41      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 291

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-44-1(48)113TR              J.P. NUMBER: 1785004    BAMS NO: 000385     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ALONG I-44 FROM THE OKLAHOMA/CLEVELAND
                  COUNTY LINE, EXTENDING NORTH AND EAST TO JCT. OF I-35/I-44.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,517,084.51      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/24/00 AWARD DATE = 09/05/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 355

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-171D(41)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1770904    BAMS NO: 000387     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.529000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE APPROX. 1.609 KM. SOUTH AND 1.770 KM. WEST OF
                  SH-5/US-183 JCT. IN FREDRICK

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    331,942.00      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 371

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-2(122)042TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1754804    BAMS NO: 000415     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : I-40 FROM THE WASHITA/BECKHAM COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO
                  THE WASHITA/CADDO COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    789,453.45      CONTRACTOR   :       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-172N(164)PT.1,2 & 3        J.P. NUMBER: 1854304M   BAMS NO: 000374     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244, SH-51                                     LENGTH: 1.500000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(WEARING COURSE)

       LOCATION : LEWIS OVERPASS ON SH-51, O.25 MILES WEST OF LEWIS OVERPASS
                  ON I-244 AND AT THE JCT. OF I-244/US-69 ON I-244

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    282,530.40      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/24/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 015

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-104C(006)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1675704    BAMS NO: 000381     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.539000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CLEAR CREEK, 8 MILES NORTH OF US-270
                  AND 4 MILES EAST OF SH-23

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(14)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1771104    BAMS NO: 000362     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.239000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CREEK APPROX. 8.690 KM. WEST AND
                  7.564 KM. SOUTH OF US-70/SH-89 EAST OF WAURIKA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-141N(27)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1253915    BAMS NO: 000233     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 3.645000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-99 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-99/US-62, IN PRAGUE, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/24/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: ACHPP-NH-424(001)HP            J.P. NUMBER: 1253916    BAMS NO: 000234     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   450
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 6.917000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-99 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.5 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-99/US-62, IN PRAGUE, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 244

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(39)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1739504    BAMS NO: 000038     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 3.011000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-412 BETWEEN THE TOWN OF
                  ORIENTA AND THE JUNCTION OF US-412/US-281.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 245

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(43)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1739508    BAMS NO: 000039     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 0.090000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-412 OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE
                  WEST OF THE TOWN OF ORIENTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/24/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 246

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-147N(39)IP/CIP-147N(43)IP  J.P. NUMBER: 1739504C   BAMS NO: 000040     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   400
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH: 3.101000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-412 BETWEEN THE TOWN OF
                  ORIENTA AND THE JUNCTION OF US-412/US-281.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-163B(62)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1686005    BAMS NO: 000370     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH: 0.833000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND
                  INDEPENDENCE STREET TO LEO IN SHAWNEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 23,649,805.16
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 32,705,094.21
                                                                           ================


